Women'’s Volleyball

YSU began playing volleyball in 1975 under Joyce Ramsey. There have been six
coaches in school history, including current Coach Joe Bonner who took over the program in
2005. Former Coach Joe Conroy was a four-time Coach-of-the-Year selection in the Mid-Con
(1999, 1998, 1995, 1994). In all four of those seasons, the Penguins won 20-or-more matches
including a school-record 27 in 1999. That season, YSU tied Oral Roberts for the regular-season
Mid-Continent title posting a 13-1 conference mark and a 27-5 overall record. The Penguins
played in the tournament championship match in 1999, 1998 and 1994, but lost all three times.
As a member of the Mid-Con, YSU had 19 all-conference selections. In 1995, Jill Raslevich was
selected as the conference’s Player of the Year. In 2001, Kristen Meech was named a third-team
CoSIDA Academic All-American. The 2004 season marks the third time the Penguins will have
played host to the Conference Tournament. YSU hosted the Horizon League Championship in
November. YSU played host to the 1995 Mid-Continent Conference Championship and in 1983
hosted the Ohio Valley Conference Championship.

Prepared by YSU Sports Information Director Trevor Parks

See below for more detailed history



AAAAAAA Hartman, Dina 1987-89 RRRRRRR >
Abel, Brittany 2004 Heinz, Allison 2006-Pres. Raines, Laurie 1975 =
Alt, Michelle 1985-88 Hermann, Amy 1994-98 Raslevich, Jill 1992-95 L|
Arens, Lena 1999-02 Hill, Carrie 1998 Reckenwalt, Kristi 1988-89 §'
Augusta, Marilyn 1975 Houp, Megan 1996 Resinger, Jen 1997-00 o
Hunt, Harmony 1995-97 Robinson, Vickie 1996-99
BBBBBBB Rohland, Evelyn 1979 | &
Ball, Alice 1976 i Roscoe, Gloria 1975 =
Barbosa, Ebony 2005-Pres. Igle, Andrea 1981-82 Royer, Colleen 2000-03 2
Bartlett, Michelle 1998 Rudy, Tamara 1996-99 i
Batton, Michele 1999-02 JJJ Rutz, Judy 1975-77 5
Bender, Tracie 1992-95 Jones, Cynthia Ann 1978 5
Bennett, Deborah 1975 Juhnke, Dana 2003 §SSSSSS o
Berg, Rebecca 1988-89 Sabatini, Julie 1985-88 Py
Bishop, Shannon 1999 KKKKKKK Scott, Nicole 2000
Boehm, Maureen 1984 Kathe, Jennifer 1986-89 Seimetz, Holly 1978-79
Bonham, Kim 1996 Keating, Lisa 1977 Sheaq, Katie 2002-05
Boscaljon, Ruth 2006-Pres. Kelly, Dawn 1983-86 Sikora, Linda 1978-79
Boscarelli, Beth 2000-03 Kennedy, Nickole 2002 Skinner, Angula 1982-83
Bulicz, Stephanie 1991-92 Kenny, Valerie 1977-79 Skomra, Lisa 1978
Buschur, Annie 2000-03 McKenzie King 2004 Slagle, Beth 1982-85
Butterbaugh, Ann 1990-92 Koenn, Debbie 2001 Slagle, Donna 1980-83
Byers, Michelle 1987-88 Smith, Diane 1977-78
LLLLLLL Smith, Eileen 1982
cccccce LaClair, Patty 1977-80 Sodeman, Lisa 1985
Caputo, JoAnn 1975-76 Landgraff, Terri 1976-78 Spangler, Kelli 1986-87
Cebula, Janie 1992 Leslie, Cari 2003-06 Steer, Elizabeth 1986
Cerino, Julie 1998-01 Leslie, Dana 2006-Pres. Stieber, Sandy 1988-91
Cindric, Amanda 2003-06 Linder, Jennifer 1991 Super, Cathy 1980
Clemens, Jill 1998 Lockett, Towanda 1979 Sutton, Betty 1977-80
Cornejo, Gerri Ann 1981 Longo, Lori 1986-89 Svette, Laura 2001
Lozano, Marianne 1975 Sylak, Rebecca 1997-01
DDDDDDD Luben, Heather 1993-96
DefFillippo, DeAnn 1976 Lyczkowski, Melissa 1998-01 TTITTTTT
DeFrangia, Susanne 1975 Lyman, Lori 2001-04 Taczak, Suzanne 1975
Deibel, Meg 1981-84 Taylor, Cathy 1977-80
Dietz, Denise 1979-82 MMMMMMM Tinkey, Donna 1978
Drake, Cameran 1999-02 MacMunn, Michelle 2005 Treece, Sandra 1981-84
Duncan, Crystal 2002-05 Mang, Stacy 2004 Trepac, Amanda 1999-00
May, Angie 1994-95 Troff, Jenna 2005-06
EEEEEEE Mayer, Sandy 1977 Turner, Danielle 1989
Eden, Laura 1985-88 McConnell, Kathy 1981-82
Edgerton, Angela Marie 1975 McCrae, Virginia 1976 UUuUuuuu
Ettenhofer, Abby 2002-05 McDonald, Janelle 2003-06 Underwood, Chesleigh 1997-98
Evans, Candy 1975-76 Mclntyre, Kathy 1979-80
Evans, Linzie 2006 Meech, Kristen 1998-01 VVVVVVV
Everhart, Karla 2005-Pres. Meese, Julie 1986-89 Vanaman, Denise 1975
Miller, Brandice 2004 Van der Sluijs, Gretchen 2006
FFFFFFF Montgomery, Kerry 2000
Faidiga, Lydia 1979-80 Moorman, Jean 1975 wWwwwwww
Fairchild, Lana 1988-89 Morrison, Choel 1991-92 Wales, Chaney 1988-91
Fenton, Beth 1975-77 Walace, Sylvia 1986-89
Ferre, Michelle 1983 NNNNNNN Wearsch, Renee 1977-80
Ferrell, Gabby 2000-02 Nagy, Amber 1997-00 Wellner, Sarah 2004
Fortunato, Cara 1976-79 Napolitan, Roseann 1977-80 Wheland, Claudia 1975-76
Foster, Jodie 1996-97 Neubauer, Cindy 1992-95 Williams, Jennette 1996-99
Fraley, Jessica 2004-Pres. Newby, Sonja 1980 Windau, Jen 1990-93
Fredericks, Linda 1975-78 Nillsson-Murko, Amy 1993-94 Winkler, Nancy 1986
Wohfeil, Heather 1996
GGGGGGG 0000000 Worrellia, Michele 1976-77
Gager, Kelly 1990 Obonna, Tracy 2005 Wright, Katie 1995-98
Genetta, Susan 1988 O’Hara, Kaitlin 2006-Pres.
Gettig, Cindy 1975 YYYYYYY
Gifford, Carol 1976-77 PPPPPPP Yonkers, Michele 1977
Ginther, Valerie 1980-83 Pasquinelli, Angie 2002-05
Giufredda, Linda 1977 Patrizi, Paula 1977 1777777
Glassmeyer, Diane 1982-85 Pence, Michelle 1988-92 Zbdyniewski, Andrea 1977-78
Grant, Wanda 1977 Penza, Marla 1986 Zitalone, Sandra 1979
Greegor, Lisa 1992-95 Pirotte, Jaime 1993-96 Zocolo, Mary 1981-84
Gregory, Tina 1991-94 Pomper, Rosemary 1989
Grim, Ladema 1975 Popp, Theresa 1977
Pounders, Melanie 2001-04
HHHHHHH
Hackett, Cindy 1975-76 QQQQQQQ
Hahn, Patty 1979 Quatrato, Anna 1982-85
Harris, Fono 1987
Harrison, Anne 1978-79
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g Akron 7-40 lllinois-Chicago (UIC) 3-17 Pittsburgh

‘= | Alabama-Birmingham 0-1 IPFW 0-1 Pittsburgh-Johnstown 0-1
.2 Alaska-Anchorage 0-2 IUPUI 6-4 Portland State 1-0
® | Alaska-Fairbanks 0-2 Indiana (Pa.) 4-2 Princeton 0-2
.§ Albany 1-0 Indiana State 0-1 Providence 1-0
K| Alcorn State 1-0 lona 1-0 Quinnipiac 1-0
E Alderson Broaddus 1-0 lowa State 0-1 Radford 0-1
Allegheny 3-0 Jacksonville State 1-0 Rhode Island 0-1
American 0-1 James Madison 0-1 Rider 1-0
Army 1-1 Jamestown 0-1 Robert Morris 27-4
Ashland 3-11 John Carroll 4-1 Sacred Heart 1-0
Austin Peay State 2-4 Juniata 1-0 Saint Bonaventure 3-3
Baldwin-Wallace 8-2 Kent State 3-14 Saint Francis (Pa.) 24-2
Bellarmine 0-1 Kent State-Ashtabula 1-0 Saint John's 1-0
Bentley 1-0 Kent State-Salem 1-0 Saint Peter’s (N.J.) 1-1
Bethany 0-1 Lake Erie 2-0 Seton Hall 2-1
Binghamton 2-0 LaSalle 2-1 Shippensburg State 3-0
Bluffton 1-0 LeMoyne 2-0 Siena 1-0
Bowling Green 0-4 Loyola (Chicago) 1-13 Slippery Rock 5-9-2
Bucknell 3-0 Loyola (Md.) 1-0 South Alabama 1-1
Buffalo 9-13-1 Malone 2-0 Southeast Louisiana 1-0
Butler 0-13 Manhattan 1-0 Southern Connecticut State 1-0
C. W. Post 0-2 Mansfield 1-3 Southern lllinois 1-0
California (Pa.) 2-0 Marietta 1-0 Southwest Texas State 0-1
Canisius 13-2 Marquette 0-1 Stony Brook 1-0
Capital 3-0 Marshall 2-1 Syracuse 0-2
Case Western Reserve 0-1 Maryland-Eastern Shore 1-0 Temple 0-1
Cedarville 0-1 Meadyville C. C. 1-0 Tennessee-Martin 1-1
Central Connecticut State 8-2 Mercer 0-1 Tennessee State 1-0
Charleston 0-1 Mercyhurst 5-5 Tennessee Tech 0-6
Chatham 3-0 Messiah 1-0 Thiel 1-1
Chicago State 12-1 Miami (Ohio) 0-1 Toledo 2-14
Clarion 7-4 Middle Tennessee State 3-3 Troy State 3-4
Cleveland State 11-35 Minnesota 0-1 UMKC 7-2
Colgate 1-0 Morehead State 1-11 UNLV 0-1
Columbia 2-0 Mount St. Joseph’s 0-3 Valparaiso 4-10
Coppin State 1-0 Mount Union 4-1 Villa Marie 1-0
Dayton 0-5 Murray State 3-3 Villanova 0-1
Defiance 0-1 Muskingum 3-1 Virginia 0-1
Delaware 0-1 Navy 3-1 Virginia Commonwealth 2-1
Drexel 2-0 New Mexico 0-1 Virginia Tech 0-1
Duquesne 11-16-1 New Mexico State 0-1 Wagner 1-0
Eastern lllinois 1-5 Niagara 11-2 Walsh 3-2
Eastern Kentucky 0-8 North Carolina-Asheville 1-0 Waynesburg 0-1
Eastern Michigan 0-2 North Carolina-Wilmington 1-0 West Liberty State 1-0
Edinboro 3-5 North Carolina State 1-0 West Virginia 3-10
Elon 1-0 Northeastern lllinois 1-0 Western lllinois 5-5
Fairleigh Dickinson 2-0 Northern lllinois 0-4 Western Kentucky 0-1
Florida Atlantic 0-1 Northwestern State 1-0 Westminster 4-0
Fordham 0-1 Oakland 6-0 William and Mary 0-1
Gannon 2-8 Oberlin 2-3 Windsor 0-1
Geneva 2-1 Ohio 0-13 Winthrop 0-1
Grove City 1-3 Ohio State 0-2 Green Bay (UWGB) 3-14
Hartford 1-0 Ohio Northern 0-1 Milwaukee (UWM) 4-14
Heidelberg 1-0 Oral Roberts 1-7 Wofford 0-1
Hiram 5-0 Penn 0-4 Wooster 2-3
Hofstra 0-1 Penn State 0-2 Wright State 2-23
Holy Cross 1-0 Penn State-Behrend 1-1 Xavier 0-7
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Year-By-Year Coaching Records

Year
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992*

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
Totals

- Joe Conroy was appointed head coach three matches into the 1992 season.

1999 Mid-Continent Conference Champions

MP
13
14
18
22
28
27
28
35
43
26
21
27
26
35
37
39
31
28
3
25
30
34
30
32
34
32
32
29
28
32
29
31
29
32

932

w
6
7
9
10
12
10
16
17
18
6
6
5
3
18
16
13
16
9
0
9
10
22
22
12
14
20
27
14
10
8
10
10
7
10

393

L
7
7
9
12
16
15
11
17
25
20
15
22
23
17
21
26
15
19
3
16
20
12
8
20
20
12
5
15
18
24
19
21
22
22
535

L NeNeNeoNoNoNoNeNeNeNoNoNoNoNeo e NeNeNoNoNoNeoNeo e NeNoNo il Vile e NoNo ol |

Pct.

462
.500
.500
.455
429
407
.589
.500
419
.230
.286
.185
115
514
432
.333
516
.321
.000
.360
.333
.647
733
.375
412
625
.844
.483
.357
.250
.345
.323
241
.313
424

Coach

Joyce Ramsey
Joyce Ramsey
Pauline Saternow
John Tokash
John Tokash
John Tokash
John Tokash
John Tokash
John Tokash
Joan Fahey
John McKenna
John McKenna
John McKenna
John McKenna
John McKenna
John McKenna
John McKenna
McKenna/Conroy
John McKenna
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Conroy
Joe Bonner
Joe Bonner
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Joyce Ramsey
1975-76
Two Years
13-14 ¢ 481

Pauline Saternow

1977
One Year
9-9 ¢ .500

John Tokash
1978-83
Six Years

83-96-4 * .464

John McKenna
1985-92
Eight Years
77-142 » .352

Joe Bonner
2005-Present
17-44 » .279

188-210 ¢ .472

Joan Fahey
1984
One Year
6-20  .231

Joe Conroy
1992-2004
13 Years

www.YSUsports.com
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All-Time Results

Date
10/11
10/15
10/19
10/22
10/22
10/26
10/29
10/29
111
1/1
11/3
11/5
11/5
11/9
11/9
11/11
11/11
11/1

Date
9/28
9/28
9/29
10/4
10/4
10/6
10/10
10/10
10/13
10/13
10/13
10/14
10/14
10/15
10/19
10/19
10/20
10/23
10/24
10/24
10/27
10/27
10/27
11/3
11/3
11/9
11/9
11/10

1977
Record: 9-9

Coach: Pauline Saternow

Opponent W/L Score
at Clarion L 1-3
at Oberlin L 0-2
Kent State L 0-3
Geneva L 1-2
Malone w 2-0
Wooster L 2-3
vs. St. Francis w 2-0
at Duquesne w 2-0
at Mount Union L 1-2
vs Akron w 2-0
at John Carroll W 3-0
vs. Alderson Broaddus W 2-0
at West Virginia L 0-2
Westminster W 2-1
Hiram w 2-1
at Cleveland State L 0-2
vs. Wright State w 2-1
vs. Toledo L 0-2

1978

Record: 10-12
Coach: John Tokash

Opponent W/L Score
at Wooster L 0-3
Oberlin L 1-3
vs. Grove City L 1-2
at Geneva W 2-0
vs. Messiah w 2-0
John Carroll W 2-1
Duquesne L 0-2
at Malone W 2-1
vs. Bluffton W 2-0
Clarion L 0-3
Baldwin-Wallace W 2-0
Mount Union W 2-0
Marshall w 2-0
Ashland 4% 2-1
West Virginia W 2-1
at Muskingum L 0-2
vs. Cedarville L 0-2
at Ohio L 0-2
vs. Akron L 0-2
vs. Miami L 0-2
vs. Bowling Green L 1-2
at Kent State L 0-2
1979
Record: 12-16
Coach: John Tokash
Opponent W/L Score
vs. Rhode Island L 0-2
vs. Penn L 0-2
vs. Temple L 0-2
at Case Western ReserveW  n/a
vs. Oberlin n/a
at Ashland 1-2
at Clarion 2-1
vs. Mercyhurst 0-2
Oberlin n/a
Walsh n/a
Wooster n/a
Oberlin n/a
Wooster n/a
at Duquesne n/a
vs. Xavier 0-2
at Wright State 0-2
Mt. St. Joseph n/a
at Bowling Green 0-3

at Wooster

vs. Baldwin-Wallace
Muskingum

Toledo

Kent State

at Akron

vs. Ohio

vs. Mt. St. Joseph
vs. Wright State

vs. Akron
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Date
9/26
9/27
9/27
9/27
9/27
10/3
10/3
10/3
10/4
10/4
10/4
10/8
10/11
10/11
10/11
10/15
10/15
10/18
10/18
10/25
10/25
10/31
1M1
1/1
11/5
11/6
11/6

Date
9/26
9/26
9/28
9/30
9/30
10/3
10/3
10/3
10/3
10/3
10/3
10/7
10/9
10/9
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/14
10/21
10/21
10/26
10/31
10/31
10/31
11/3
11/3
11/13
11/14

Date
9/28
9/28
9/29
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/8
10/8
10/8
10/9
10/9
10/9

1980
Record: 10-15-2
Coach: John Tokash

Opponent
Xavier
vs. Slippery Rock
vs. Waynesburg
vs. Charleston
at West Virginia
Duquesne
Slippery Rock
Allegheny
Thiel
Slippery Rock
Thiel
at Cleveland State
at Baldwin-Wallace
vs. Ohio Northern
vs. Akron
at Kent State
vs. Ashland
at Slippery Rock
vs. Allegheny
vs. Capital
at Toledo
Westminster
Ohio
Akron
Clarion
vs. Dayton
vs. Xavier
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1981
Record: 16-11-1
Coach: John Tokash
Opponent
vs. Kent State-Salem "%
vs. Kent State-Ashtabula W
at Robert Morris
at Westminster
vs. Penn St.-Behrend
vs. Geneva
vs. Slippery Rock
vs. Chatham
vs. Kent State
vs. Allegheny
vs. Slippery Rock
at Akron
California (Pa.)
Indiana (Pa.)
Shippensburg
Meadbville CC
Slippery Rock
Kent State
vs. Toledo
vs. Akron
at Clarion
at Ohio
vs. Akron
vs. Mt. St. Joseph
at John Carroll
vs. Gannon
vs. Akron
vs. Xavier
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1982
Record: 17-17-1

Coach: John Tokash
Opponent
Pittsburgh L
Duquesne
Chatham
vs. Robert Morris
vs. Edinboro
Hiram
Xavier
vs. Robert Morris
vs. Edinboro
vs. Buffalo
at Slippery Rock
vs. IUPUI
vs. Shippensburg
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10/9

10/13
10/13
10/15
10/15
10/16
10/16
10/16
10/22
10/22
10/23
10/23
10/30
10/30
10/30
11/6

11/6

11/6

11/6

1/13
1/13
11/14

Date
9/24
9/27
9/27
9/30
9/30
9/30
10/1
10/1
10/1
10/4
10/4
10/7

Meg Deibel was a four-time MVP for
YSU from 1981-84.

vs. Pennsylvania
Baldwin-Wallace
Akron

vs. Slippery Rock
vs. Mansfield

vs. IUPUI

vs. Clarion

vs. Slippery Rock
at Bowling Green
vs. Capital
Defiance

vs. Toledo

vs. Penn St.-Behrend
vs. Jamestown

vs. Chatham

vs. Villa Marie

vs. IUPUI

at Grove City

vs. Mercyhurst

at OVC Tournament
at OVC Tournament
at OVC Tournament
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1983
Record: 18-25 (3-8 OVC)
Coach: John Tokash
Opponent
Toledo
Duquesne
Pittsburgh
vs. Gannon
vs. Indiana (Pa.)
vs. Mount Union
vs Westminster
vs. Akron
vs. West Virginia
Walsh
Ashland
vs. Edinboro
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10/7
10/7
10/8
10/8
10/8
10/14
10/14
10/14
10/14
10/15
10/15
10/15
10/21
10/21
10/21
10/22
10/22
10/22
10/25
10/25
11/5
1/5
11/5
11/5
1/5
11/8
1/14
1/18
11/18
1/18
11/18

at Slippery Rock

at Slippery Rock

vs. Capital

vs. Mansfield

vs. Edinboro

vs. Middle Tennessee St.
at Morehead State™®
vs. Eastern Kentucky*
vs. Austin Peay*

vs. Murray State™

vs. Tennessee Tech*®
vs. Akron*

vs. So. Connecticut State
vs. St. Bonaventure
vs. C.W. Post

vs. Juniata

at Mansfield

vs. C.W. Post
Baldwin-Wallace
Ohio

at Slippery Rock

vs. James Madison
vs. Xavier

vs. Shippensburg

vs. Akron

Akron

Grove City

vs. Akron*®

vs. Akron*

vs. Austin Peay*
Middle Tennessee State™ L
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* - Ohio Valley Conference match

1984
Record: 6-20 (4-7 OVC)
Coach: Joan Fahey
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Date  Opponent W/L Score
9/26  Toledo L 2-3
9/28  vs. Morehead State* W 3-0
9/28  at Akron* L 1-3
9/29  vs. Eastern Kentucky* L 0-3
10/6  Mansfield State* W3-
10/6  Slippery Rock L 1-3
10/6  Toledo L 1-3
10/12 vs. Austin Peay* L 2-3
10/12 vs. Middle Tennessee State® W
3-0

10/13 vs. Tennessee Tech* L 1-3
10/13  vs. Murray State* W 3-0
10/19 at Eastern Kentucky* L 0-3
10/19  vs. Morehead State* L 0-3
10/20 vs. Akron* L 1-3
10/22 Duquesne W3-
10/24  Akron L 1-3
10/31 vs. Baldwin-Wallace ~ W 2-1
10/31 vs. Cleveland State L 0-2
10/31  at Ashland L 0-2
11/7  Kent State L 1-2
11/8  at Grove City L 0-3
11/9  vs. Virginia L 0-3
11/9  at West Virginia L 0-3
11/10 vs. Princeton L 1-3
11/10 vs. Virginia Tech L 0-3
11/12  at Ohio L 0-2
* - Ohio Valley Conference match

1985
Record: 4-18 (3-8 OVC)
Coach: John McKenna

Date Opponent W/L Score
9/28  vs. Akron* L 1-3
9/28  vs. Eastern Kentucky® L 0-3
9/28  vs. Morehead State® L 0-3
10/4  vs. Cleveland State L 0-3
10/4  vs. Ohio L 0-3
10/5  at Akron* W 32
10/9  at Kent State L 1-3
10/12 vs. Austin Peay™ W 0-3
10/12  vs. Tennessee Tech* L 0-3
10/12 vs. Middle Tennessee St.*W  3-1
10/15 at Cleveland State L 0-2
10/15 vs. Ashland 0-2
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10/15 vs. Baldwin-Wallace W 2-1 1988 1990 1992 >
10/23 Toledo L 0-3 Record: 18-17 Record: 13-26 Record: 9-19 (1-13 Mid-Con) —
10/25 vs. Akron* L 0-3 Coach: John McKenna Coach: John McKenna Coaches: John McKenna/Joe Conroy L|
10/25 vs. Eastern Kentucky® L 0-3 Date  Opponent W/L Score Date  Opponent W/L Score Date  Opponent W/L Score =
10/25 vs. Morehead State* L 0-3 9/14  vs. Cleveland State L 1-2 9/9 St. Bonaventure L 2-3 9/15  Duquesne L 2-3 3
10/28 West Virginia L 1-3 9/14  vs. Baldwin-Wallace W 2-1 9/12  Ashland w 3-1 9/18  Eastern lllinois L 0-3 ®
11/6  Akron L 1-3 9/14  at Ashland L 2-0 9/12  Cleveland State W 3-0 9/19  Wright State L 0-3 -~
11/12  at Ohio L 0-3 9/17  Robert Morris W 3-1 9/14  vs. Dayton L 0-3 9/26  Niagara W 3-0 3
11/12  vs. Morehead State* L 0-3 9/17  Ohio L 2-3 9/14  at Duquesne w 30 9/27  Buffalo W 31 c
* - Ohio Valley Conference match 9/20  vs. Bethany W 2-0 9/15  at Xavier L 0-3 9/27  St. Francis (Pa.) " 3-0 —
9/20  at John Carroll L 1-2 9/15  vs. Drexel L 0-3 10/2  at Northern lllinois* L 0-3 ©
1986 9/23  at Gannon L 0-3 9/18  Mercyhurst L 2-3 10/3  at Western lllinois* L 0-3
Record: 5-22 (0-10 OVC) 9/23  vs. Mercyhurst W 3-1 9/20  at Clarion L 1-3 10/6  Cleveland State* L 2-3
Coach: John McKenna 9/24  vs. Ashland L 2-3 9/21 Hiram L 1-3 10/9  UIC* L 1-3
Date Opponent W/L Score 9/24  vs. Buffalo L 0-3 9/26  at Akron L 0-3 10/13 at Robert Morris w 3-2
9/26  at Akron* L 0-3 9/26  vs. Muskingum W 3-1 9/28  vs. LeMoyne w  3-0 10/17  at St. Francis (Pa.) W  3-0
9/27  vs. Eastern Kentucky* L 0-3 9/26  at Mount Union w 3-1 9/29  at Canisius W 3-0 10/21 Kent State L 2-3
9/27  vs. Morehead State* L 0-3 9/28  Akron L 0-3 9/29  vs. Buffalo L 0-3 10/23  at Wright State L 0-3
10/1 ot West Virginia L 0-3 10/1  Hiram W 3-0 10/3  Cleveland State W 3-0 10/24  at Eastern lllinois L 0-3
10/3  vs. Cleveland State L 1-3 10/5  Cleveland State L 2-3 10/6  vs. Loyola-Chicago L 1-3 10/28 Robert Morris w 3-0
10/3  vs. Dayton L 0-3 10/7  vs. Clarion w 3-2 10/7  at St. Francis (Pa.) W 3-1 10/29 at Valparaiso™ L 0-3
10/4  vs. St. Francis (Pa.) W 3-0 10/7  at Mercyhurst w 3-1 10/7  vs. Army L 1-3 10/30 at Valparaiso* L 0-3
10/4  at Akron L 0-3 10/7  vs. Niagara W 3-0 10/10 at St. Bonaventure L 1-3 10/31 at UIC* L 0-3
10/8  Kent State L 0-3 10/8  vs. Walsh Y% 3-2 10/12 vs. Edinboro L 0-3 11/3  at Cleveland State® L 0-3
10/10 at Pittsburgh L 0-3 10/8  vs. Gannon L 0-3 10/12 vs. Gannon L 0-3 11/3  vs. Akron L 0-3
10/10 vs. Seton Hall W 341 10/11  at Indiana (Pa.) Y 3-1 10/13  at Slippery Rock w32 11/6  UW-Milwaukee* Y 3-1
10/11  vs. Seton Hall w 3-1 10/11 vs. California (Pa.) Y% 3-0 10/13  vs. Navy L 0-3 11/7  UW-Green Bay* L 2-3
10/11  vs. St. Francis (Pa.) W% 3-0 10/12 Edinboro Y 3-2 10/15 at Robert Morris W o 31 11/11  at Duquesne L 0-3
10/14 ot Baldwin-Wallace L 0-2 10/18 at Mercyhurst Y 3-1 10/18 Indiana (Pa.) W 31 11/13  Western lllinois* L 2-3
10/14  vs. Ashland w20 10/19  Walsh L 1-3 10/20 Buffalo L 1-3 11/14  Northern lllinois* L 0-3
10/14 vs. Cleveland State L 1-2 10/26 Kent State L 0-3 10/24 Kent State L 1-3 11/20 ot UW-Green Bay* Y 3-2
10/17  vs. Austin Peay* L 0-3 10/28 vs. LeMoyne Y% 3-0 10/27  Ohio L 0-3 11/21  at UW-Milwaukee* w 3-1
10/17  vs. Murray State® L 1-3 10/28 vs. Indiana (Pa.) w32 10/29 Robert Morris w  3-0 * - Mid-Continent Conference match
10/18 vs. Middle Tennessee St.*L 0-3 10/29 at Buffalo L 1-3 10/31 vs. Akron L 0-3
10/18 vs. Tennessee Tech* L 0-3 10/29 vs. Pittsburgh L 0-3 10/31 at Pitisburgh L 0-3 1993
10/24 at Toledo L 0-3 11/2  at Akron L 1-3 11/3  Duquesne W 31 Record: 10-20 (4-14 Mid-Con)
10/31 vs. Akron* L 1-3 11/5  Duquesne Y 3-0 11/5  at Mercyhurst L 1-3 Coach: Joe Conroy
10/31 at Eastern Kentucky* L 0-3 11/8  at Cleveland State L 0-3 11/7  at Cleveland State W 3-1 Date Opponent W/L Score
11/1  vs. Morehead State* L 0-3 11/10 Gannon L 2-3 11/10 Gannon L 0-3 9/10  at Robert Morris W 3-1
11/4  Edinboro L 2-3 11/15 at Alaska-Anchorage L 0-3 9/11  at Marshall 1-3
11/8  Duquesne L 2-3 1989 11/16 at Alaska-Anchorage L 1-3 9/14  Duquesne L 1-3
11/15 Ohio L 2-3 Record: 16-21 11/17  at Alaska-Fairbanks L 1-3 9/17  at UW-Milwaukee* W3-
* - Ohio Valley Conference match Coach: John McKenna 11/18 at Alaska-Fairbanks L 0-3 9/18  at UW-Green Bay* L 1-3
Date Opponent W/L Score 9/21 St. Francis (Pa.) W 3-0
1987 9/10  LaSalle L 2-3 9/24  Wright State* L 1-3
Record: 3-26 (0-9 OVC) 9/13  vs. Ashland L 2-3 1991 9/25  Eastern lllinois* L 0-3
Coach: John McKenna 9/13  at Cleveland State W 3-2 Record: 16-15 9/28  Cleveland State® L 1-3
Date Opponent W/L Score 9/16  vs. Walsh W 2-0 Coach: John McKenna 9/28  Akron L 0-3
9/22  at Gannon L 0-3 9/16  vs. West Liberty w 2-0 Date Opponent W/L Score 10/3  at St. Francis (Pa.) w 3-0
9/25  vs. Morehead State* L 0-3 9/16  at Mount Union W 2-0 9/11  vs. Ashland L 0-3 10/3  vs. Robert Morris W 3-0
9/26  at Eastern Kentucky* L 0-3 9/18  at Pitt-Johnstown L 1-2 9/11 vs. Cleveland State L 1-3 10/8  at Western lllinois* L 0-3
9/30  West Virginia L 0-3 9/19  at Clarion W 31 9/14  at Duquesne L 1-3 10/9  at Northern lllinois* L 0-3
10/2  vs. Marshall W 32 9/22  vs. Buffalo L 2-3 9/17  Lake Erie W 34 10/15  Valparaiso* L 0-3
10/2  vs. Wright State L 0-3 9/22  vs. Ashland L 2-3 9/17  John Carroll w  3-0 10/16 lllinois-Chicago™ L 2-3
10/3  vs. Cleveland State L 2-3 9/23  vs. Slippery Rock L 0-3 9/21  Hiram w30 10/22 at Buffalo W 341
10/3  at Akron L -3 9/26  atToledo L 03 9/25 Duquesne L 2-3 10/23  at Niagara L 2-3
10/7  at Kent State L 0-3 9/29  vs. Marquette L 1-3 9/27  at Niagara w32 10/23  at Canisius w 3-0
10/10 at Robert Morris L 1-3 9/29  at Akron L 0-3 9/27  vs. Pennsylvania L 1-3 10/26 at Kent State L 0-3
10/14  Ashland L 1-2 9/30  vs. Windsor L 0-3 9/28  at Buffalo L 0-3 10/29  at Eastern lllinois L 0-3
10/14 Cleveland State L 1-2 9/30  at Akron L 0-3 9/28  vs. Canisius W 31 10/30 at Wright State* L 1-3
10/14  Baldwin-Wallace w24 10/4  Mercyhurst W 3-0 9/30  at Lake Erie w32 11/5  at lllinois-Chicago™ L 0-3
10/16  vs. Austin Peay* L 0-3 10/4  Cleveland State L 0-3 10/2  Cleveland State L 1-3 11/6  at Valparaiso* L 1-3
10/16  vs. Murray State* L 1-3 10/6  vs. Ashland L 1-3 10/4  vs. Bucknell w  3-0 11/9  at Duquesne L 1-3
10/16 vs. Tennessee Tech* L 0-3 10/6  at Buffalo L 1-3 10/4  vs. Ashland L 2-3 11/12  UW-Green Bay* W 3-0
10/17 vs. Tennessee State™® w  3-0 10/7  vs. Gannon L 0-3 10/5  at Robert Morris W  3-0 11/13  UW-Milwaukee* W 3-1
10/17  vs. Middle Tennessee St.* L 1-3 10/10  vs. Marietta w32 10/5  vs. Bentley w  3-0 11/16 at Cleveland State* W 3-1
10/21  at Edinboro L 1-3 10/10  at Mount Union w 3-1 10/6  at St. Francis (Pa.) W 3-0 11/19  Northern lllinois* L 0-3
10/22 at Akron L 0-3 10/11  at Edinboro L 0-3 10/11  at LaSalle w32 11/20  Western lllinois* L 0-3
10/24  at Ohio L 0-3 10/15  St. Francis (Pa.) W 3-0 10/12  at Central Connecticut StW  3-1 * - Mid-Continent Conference match
10/28 Akron L 2-3 10/17 at Ohio L 1-3 10/14  at Robert Morris w 3-1
10/30 vs. Morehead State™ L 1-3 10/20 vs. Mercyhurst w 3-0 10/16 Edinboro L 0-3 1994
10/31 at Eastern Kentucky* L 0-3 10/20 vs. Buffalo wW 3-1 10/19  St. Francis (Pa.) \% 3-0 Record: 22-12 (3-3 Mid-Con (East)
11/4  Toledo L 0-3 10/21 at Clarion L 1-3 10/23 at Kent State L 1-3 Coach: Joe Conroy
11/7  at Duquesne L 1-3 10/24 vs. Muskingum Y% 2-1 10/25 at Gannon L 1-3 Date  Opponent W/L Score
11/20 vs. Wright State L 0-3 10/24  at Hiram Y 2-0 10/26 at Bellarmine L 0-3 9/9 at Bucknell Y 3-0
11/20  vs. Akron L 1-3  10/25 atKent State L 0-3 10/26 vs. Indiana (Pa.) L 23 9/10 vs. St Bonaventure W 30
11/21 vs. Cleveland State L 1-3 10/28 vs. Heidelberg Y 2-0 10/30 Robert Morris w341 9/10  vs. St. Peter’s (N.J.) Y% 3-0
* - Ohio Valley Conference match 10/28 at Baldwin-Wallace " 2-1 11/4 at Mercyhurst L 0-3 9/11 vs. Villanova L 1-3
10/30 Robert Morris w 3-0 11/6  at Cleveland State L 0-3 9/13  Duquesne w 3-0
11/1  Pittsburgh L 0-3 11/8  Buffalo w  3-0 9/17  Chicago State W  3-0
11/1  Akron L 0-3 9/23  vs. Cleveland State W 3-0
9/23  vs. Niagara w 3-0
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All-Time Results

9/23  vs. UMKC w
9/23  at Canisius Y%
9/27  Pittsburgh L
9/28 St Francis (Pa.) W
10/3  Akron L
10/6  Buffalo* %
10/7  Troy State* L
10/8  Central Connecticut St.* W
10/11  at St. Francis (Pa.) Y%
10/18 at Robert Morris Y%
10/25 Robert Morris w
10/28 at Cleveland State Y

11/1  at Akron L
11/4  vs. Central Connecticut St.*
11/4  vs. Troy State®

11/5  at Buffalo®

11/11  Cleveland State

11/12  Kent State

11/15 Duquesne L
11/17  vs. Eastern lllinois# L
* - Mid-Continent Conference match
# - Mid-Con Tournament match

-

1996

FW
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9/28  vs. Chicago State w
10/4  lllinois-Chicago w
10/10 vs. Central Conn. St.* W
10/11  vs. Valparaiso® L
10/12  at Buffalo*® L
10/18  Pittsburgh L
10/22 at Robert Morris w
10/25 at Canisius L
10/25 vs. Niagara w
10/26 vs. St. Francis (Pa.) L
10/31  Valparaiso* L
11/1  Buffalo* L
11/2  Central Conn. St.* w
11/8  Wright State L
11/9  Butler L
11/12  Robert Morris w
11/15 Cleveland State L
* - Mid-Continent Conference match

1998
Record: 20-12 (9-3 Mid-Con)
Coach: Joe Conroy
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10/17 Oral Roberts* L
10/23 Valparaiso* Y%
10/24 IUPUI* W
10/25 UW-Green Bay w
10/31 at Western lllinois* Y%
11/1  at Chicago State* A%
11/6  at Oral Roberts* L
11/7  at UMKC*

11/11 ot Robert Morris
11/14 Oakland

11/20 vs. Valparaiso#t
11/21  at Oral Roberts# L
* - Mid-Continent Conference match
# - Mid-Con Tournament match

w
w
w
w

1999
Record: 27-5 (13-1 Mid-Con)
Coach: Joe Conroy
Date Opponent W/L
9/4 at Canisius
9/4 vs. Navy
9/5 at Buffalo
9/5 at Niagara
9/11  at Bucknell

OWWWWOWWWWWOo
WO —=—=0WOO—=—=0Ww

w

o
PPNDPPe

o

Record: 12-20 (2-4 Mid-Con (East))

9/24  vs. Canisius w  3-0
9/24 ot Syracuse L 0-3
9/27  at Akron L 1-3
9/27  at Cleveland State L 1-3
10/1  Clarion W 3-0
10/4  at Robert Morris w  3-0
10/7  at Canisius W  3-0
10/8  vs. St. John's w31
10/8  vs. St. Francis (Pa.) W 3.0
10/9  at Niagara L 2-3
10/12  at Pittsburgh L 1-3
10/15  vs. Troy State*® L 1-3
10/15 at Central Connecticut St.*L 1-3
10/16 vs. Buffalo* W 3-1
10/25 Robert Morris W  3-0
10/29 at Gannon L 0-3
10/29 vs. Indiana (Pa.) W 3-1
11/4 ot Mercer L 0-3
11/5  vs. Central Connecticut St.*L  1-3
11/5 vs. Buffalo* w 3-1
11/6  at Troy State* W 32
11/9  at Duquesne w31
11/12  Mercyhurst w32
11/18 vs. Troy State# W 31
11/18 vs. Eastern lllinois# w32
11/19  vs. Valparaiso#t 0-3

L
* - Mid-Continent Conference match
# - Mid-Con Tournament match

1995
Record: 22-8 (5-1 Mid-Con (East))

Coach: Joe Conroy

Coach: Joe Conroy

Date Opponent W/L Score
9/8 at Ohio L 0-3
9/9 vs. Tennessee Tech L 1-3
9/9 vs. Drexel W  3-0
9/13  at Cleveland State w31
9/15  vs. Murray State w341
9/16 at NE Illinois W 3-0
9/16  vs. Tennessee-Martin =~ W 3-0
9/17  at Chicago State w  3-0
9/22  at Niagara w  3-0
9/22  vs. Loyola (Md.) W  3-0

— 83 |

Jill Raslevich led YSU to the Mid-Con
East Division title in 1995.

Date Opponent W/L Score
8/30  at Canisius L 1-3
8/30  vs. Eastern Michigan -
8/31  at Niagara Y% -
8/31  vs. St. Bonaventure L -
9/6 vs. UW-Milwaukee L -
9/7 at Toledo L -
9/13  at Western Kentucky L -
9/14  vs. Tennessee-Martin L -
9/14  vs. UAB L -
9/15  at Dayton L -
9/18  Duquesne L -
9/21  at St. Francis (Pa.) Y% -
9/25  at Robert Morris w -
9/28  vs.VCU Y% -
9/28  at West Virginia L -
10/4  vs. Coppin State w -
10/5  at Wagner Y%

10/5  vs. Fairleigh Dickinson W -
10/11 vs. Buffalo* L -

10/12 vs. Central Connecticut St.*W

10/13 at Troy State*® L
10/15  Akron L
10/16 Robert Morris w
10/19 Chicago State w
10/26 vs. Wright State L
10/26 at Cleveland State L
10/27  St. Francis (Pa.) w
11/1  vs. Troy State*
11/2  at Central Conn. St¥ W
11/3  vs. Buffalo* L
11/6  vs. Pittsburgh L
11/13  at Duquesne L
* - Mid-Continent Conference match

—

1997

Record: 14-20 (2-4 Mid-Con (East))

Coach: Joe Conroy
Date Opponent
8/31  vs. St. Bonaventure Y%
8/31 vs. American
9/5 vs. Navy
9/5 at Cleveland State
9/6 vs. Toledo
9/6 vs. Robert Morris
9/9 at Bowling Green
9/12  vs. Duquesne
9/13  at Akron
9/13  vs. Cleveland State
9/16  Toledo
9/20  vs.VCU
9/20  vs. Manhattan
9/21  vs. Hartford
9/21  vs.VCU
9/27  vs. Hofstra
9/27  at St. Francis (Pa.)
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9/11  vs.lona

9/17  vs. St. Peter’s (N.J.)
9/18  vs. Princeton

9/18  vs. Rider

9/24  at UMKC*

9/25  at Oral Roberts*
9/29  at Robert Morris

Date Opponent W/L
9/1 at Pittburgh L
9/1 vs. St. Francis (Pa.) w
9/4 vs. William and Mary L
9/5 at Penn State L
9/5 vs. lllinois-Chicago L
9/11 at UNLV L
9/12  vs.New Mexico State L
9/12  vs. SW Texas State L
9/18  vs. Columbia w
9/18  at Buffalo Y%
9/19  vs. Canisius w
9/19  at Niagara w
9/25  Western lllinois* w
9/26  Chicago State* w
9/27  at Cleveland State w
10/3  at Oakland w
10/4  at Eastern Michigan L
10/9 at [UPUI* w
10/10 at Valparaiso* L
10/16  UMKC* w

Kristen Meech (left) and Amy Her-
mann helped the Penguins to a 20-12
record in 1998.
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10/2  Odakland*

10/3  vs. Drexel

10/3  at St. Francis (Pa.)
10/8  IUPUI*

10/9  Valparaiso*
10/15  at Western lllinois*
10/16  at Chicago State*
10/22 at Valparaiso*
10/23 ot IUPUI*

10/29 Oral Roberts*
10/30 UMKC*

11/2  Cleveland State
11/5  Chicago State™*
11/6  Western lllinois*
11/10 Duquesne

11/13  at Oakland*
11/14  at Toledo

11/17 Robert Morris
11/19  vs. UMKC#
11/20 at Oral Roberts#
* - Mid-Continent Conference matc
# - Mid-Con Tournament match
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2000
Record: 14-15 (6-8 Mid-Con)
Coach: Joe Conroy
Date Opp
9/1 vs. Indiana State
9/ vs. SE Louisiana
9/2 at lllinois-Chicago

=

9/8 Bucknell

9/9 Drexel

9/9 UNC-Asheville
9/15  vs.Elon

9/15  at Penn

9/16  vs. Morehead State
9/16  vs. Colgate

9/22  at Western lllinois*
9/23  at Chicago State*
9/27  at Cleveland State
9/30  at Oakland*

10/4 St Francis (Pa.)
10/6  IUPUI*

10/7  Valparaiso*
10/11  at Robert Morris
10/13  UMKC*

10/14  Oral Roberts*
10/20 at Valparaiso®
10/21 at IUPUI*

10/27 Chicago State™®
10/28 Western lllinois*
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9/7 vs. Jacksonville State

9/7 vs. Chicago State

9/13  vs. Winthrop

9/13  vs. Duquesne

9/14  vs. lowa State

9/14  at UMKC

9/20  at Canisius

9/21  vs. Stony Brook

9/21  at Niagara

9/22  at Buffalo

9/24 ot West Virginia

9/27  Cleveland State*

10/1 St. Francis (Pa.)

10/4  at UW-Milwaukee*

10/5  at UW-Green Bay*

10/11 Loyola™®

10/12 UIC*

10/18 at Butler®

10/19  at Wright State*

= - 10/25 at Cleveland State*
*

Vickie Robinson led the Penguins to a H;; ngvﬁlrsfgussg*

school-best 27-5 record and the 1999 11/8  atUIC*

Mid-Continent Conference crown. 11/9  at Loyola™

11/13  at Robert Morris

11/15  Wright State*

9/10  Niagara 9/2 at Buffalo

9/2 vs. Fordham

9/5 at Akron

9/8 vs. LaSalle

9/8 vs. Providence
9/9 vs. Navy

9/9 vs. St. Francis (Pa.)
9/13  Ohio State

9/15  Bowling Green
9/15  Morehead State
9/16 St Francis (Pa.)
9/16  Duquesne

9/22  at UW-Milwaukee*
9/23  at UW-Green Bay*
9/29  uIC*

9/30  Loyola*

10/6  at Wright State*
10/7  at Butler®

10/13 Cleveland State*
10/15 at West Virginia
10/20 UW-Green Bay*
10/21  UW-Milwaukee*
10/27  at Loyola*

10/28 at UIC

11/3  Butler*

11/4  Wright State*

9/11  UNC-Wilmington

2002 2004 2006 >

Record: 8-24 (0-14 Horizon League) Record: 10-21 (1-13 Horizon League) Record: 10-22 (1-13 Horizon League) —_—
Coach: Joe Conroy Coach: Joe Conroy Coach: Joe Bonner L|

Date Opponent W/L Score Date Opponent W/L Score Date Opponent W/L Score =
8/30  at Florida Atlantic 1-3 9/3 at Holy Cross w  3-0 8/25  at Dayton 0-3 3
8/31  vs. Minnesota - 9/4  vs. Radford L 8/26  vs. IUPUI ®
8/31  vs.NC State - 9/4 vs. Siena w - 8/26  vs. Southern llinois - P
9/6 at Toledo - 9/7 Duquesne L - 9/1 at Canisius - 3
=

=

"]

w

w
9/11  Chicago State L
9/14  at Ohio State L
9/17  at UM-Eastern Shore W
9/17  vs. Columbia w
9/18  vs. Sacred Heart W
9/18  vs. Wofford L
9/24  at lllinois-Chicago* L
9/25  at Loyola*® L
10/1  Wright State* L
10/2  Butler® L
w

L

L

L

w

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

w

L

10/5  St. Francis (Pa.)
10/8  Cleveland State*
10/15 UW-Green Bay*
10/16 UW-Milwaukee*
10/22 Loyola*

10/23  lllinois-Chicago™®
10/26  at Robert Morris
10/29 at Butler*

10/30 at Wright State*
11/3  at West Virginia
11/5  at Cleveland State*
11/12  at UW-Milwaukee*
11/13  at UW-Green Bay*
11/18 vs. lllinois-Chicago#
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10/29  Wright State . L 0-3 11/16  Butler® - 11/19 vs. Cleveland State# - 11/10 at Cleveland State® -
11/3 at Oral R:berts L 0-3 11/22 vs. Loyola# - * _ Horizon League match 11/17  vs. UW-Milwaukee# -
11/4  at UMKC L 0-3 * - Horizon League match # - Horizon League Tournament match * - Horizon League match
11/10  at Duquesne L 13 # - Horizon League Tournament match # - Horizon League Tournament match
11/11  Oakland* w3 2005
* - Mid-Continent Conference match 2003 Record: 7-22 (0-14 Horizon League)
Record: 10-19 (1-13 Horizon League) Coach: Joe Bonner
2001 . Coach: Joe Conroy Date Opponent W/L Score
Record: 10-18 (1-13 Horizon League) Date Opponent W/L Score 8/27 at Akron L 0-3
Coach: Joe Conroy 8/29  vs. Seton Hall L 0-3 8/28  vs. Robert Morris w32
Date  Opponent W/L Score 8/29  at Niagara - 8/28  vs. Canisius w -
8/31  vs.Northwestern State W 3-0 8/30  vs. Albany i 9/2 vs. South Alabama L R
8/31  vs. Portland State w - 8/30  at Canisius - 9/2 at Murray State w B
9/1 at Duquesne L - 8/31  vs. Syracuse - 9/3 vs. South Alabama w -
9/1 vs. St. Francis (Pa.) ) w B 9/5 at New Mexico B 9/3 at Murray State L R
9/7 vs. C'entrcl Connecticut SW - 9/6 vs. Delaware N 9/16  vs. Fairleigh Dickinson -
9/8 vs. Binghamton w - 9/6 vs. Alcorn State - 9/16  vs. Chicago State -

9/8 at Army W
9/18 at St. Francis (Pa.) W
9/21  at Wright State® L
9/22  at Butler* L
9/29  Cleveland State* w
10/5  UW-Milwaukee* L
10/6  UW-Green Bay* L
10/9  at Penn State L
10/12  at Loyola (Chicago)* L
10/13  at UIC* L
w
L
L
w
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

9/12  vs. Canisius

9/13  at Binghamton
9/13  vs. Quinnipiac
9/26  at UW-Green Bay*
9/27  at UW-Milwaukee*
10/3  lllinois-Chicago
10/4  Loyola*

10/10 at Wright State*®
10/11 at Butler*

10/17 at Cleveland State*
10/18 West Virginia
10/24 UW-Milwaukee*
10/25 UW-Green Bay*
10/28 at St. Francis (Pa.)
10/31 at Loyola*

1/1 at lllinois-Chicago™
11/7  Butler*

11/8  Wright State*

w

w
9/17  vs. St. Francis (Pa.) W
9/17  at Toledo L
9/23  at Wright State* L
9/24  at Butler*® L
9/30  at Cleveland State* L
10/1  at Duquesne L
L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

10/7  at UW-Green Bay*
10/8  at UW-Milwaukee*®
10/14 lllinois-Chicago™
10/15 Loyola*

10/18  West Virginia
10/21 Butler*

10/22  Wright State*
10/28 Cleveland State*
11/4  UW-Milwaukee*
11/5  UW-Green Bay*
11/8  at St. Francis (Pa.)
11/11  at Loyola*

10/16  at Pittsburgh
10/20 Wright State*
10/21 Butler*

10/24  West Virginia
10/27 at Cleveland State*
10/31  Robert Morris

11/2  at UW-Green Bay*
11/3  at UW-Milwaukee*
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11/9 UIC* ) . § 11/11  Robert Morris - 11/12  at lllinois-Chicago™ -
11/10  Loyola (Chicago) - 11/14 Cleveland State® - 11/17  vs. UW-Green Bay# -
11/11 IPFW . ) 11/21  vs. Wright State#t - *. Horizon League match ! _ —
’1]/H]6' VS-LLO)'O'G (Ch;C:9°)# - * _ Horizon League match # - Horizon League Tournament match Ruth B lion was d the Hori-
- Horizon League matc R .
# - Horizon League Tournament match # - Horizon League Tournament match zon League’s 2006 Co-Newcomer of
the Year.
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5 Individual Match Records Team Match Records
6| Three Games Three Games
5 Kills 30 Amy Hermann vs Western lllinois 10/31/1998 Kills 75 vs. Bucknell 9,/8/2000
| Aftempts 55 Jill Raslevich vs. Akron 9/23/1993 Attempts 177 vs. IUPUI 10/8/1999
2| Assists 63 Melissa Lyczkowski vs. Bucknell 9/8/2000 Assists 64 vs. Valparaiso 10/23/1998
Eu Aces 7 Amy Hermann vs. Central Connecticut State 9/10/1997 Aces 17 vs. St. Francis (Pa.) 9/1/2001
Digs 28  Jen Windau vs. UW-Milwaukee 11/6/1992 Digs 99  vs. UW-Milwaukee 11/6/1992
Hitting % .692  Cindy Neubauer vs. Chicago State 9/17/1994 Hitting % .571 vs. Central Connecticut State 10/10/1997
Block Solos 4 Tracie Bender vs. Bucknell 9/4/1994 Block Solos 12 vs. lona 9/11/1999
4 Annie Buschur vs. Cleveland State 10/17/2003 Block Assists 30 vs. [UPUI 10/8/1999
Block Assists 12 Kristen Meech vs. UMKC 10/30/1999 30  vs. UMKC 10/30/1999
Total Blocks 12 Kristen Meech vs. UMKC 10/30/1999 Total Blocks 18  vs. lona 9/11/1999
Four Games Four Games
Kills 30 Amy Hermann vs. Niagara 9/19/1998 Kills 75 vs. Eastern Michigan 10/4/1998
Attempts 75 Heather Luben vs. Akron 10/15/1996 Attempts 248  vs. Eastern Michigan 10/4/1998
Assists 65 Melissa Lyczkowski vs. Eastern Michigan 10/4/1998 Assists 72 vs. Buffalo 10/22/1993
Aces 7 Kristen Meech vs. Portland State 8/31/2001 Aces 14 vs. Portland State 8/31/2001
Digs 40 Heather Luben vs. Akron 10/15/1996 Digs 144 vs. Akron 10/15/1996
Hitting % .692 Tracie Bender vs. Buffalo 11/5/1994 Hitting %. .373  vs. Marshall 9/11/1993
Block Solos 6 Annie Buschur vs. Robert Morris 10/11/2000 Block Solos 11 vs. Murray State 9/15/1995
Block Assists 12 Rebecca Sylak vs. Toledo 11/14/1999 Block Assists 34 vs. UMKC 9/24/1999
Total Blocks 13 Rebecca Sylak vs. Toledo 11/14/1999 Total Blocks 24 vs. UMKC 9/24/1999
Five Games Five Games
Kills 31 Jessica Fraley vs. Canisius 8,/28/2005 Kills 88  vs. Kent State 11/12/1995
Attempts 66 Amy Hermann vs. Cleveland State 9/27/1998 88  vs. Robert Morris 11/13/2002
Assists 86  Angie Pasquinelli vs. Canisius 8,/28/2005 Attempts 246  vs. Eastern lllinois 11/17/1995
Aces 7 Amy Hermann vs. [UPUI 10/9/1998 Assists 77  vs. Kent State 11/12/1995
Digs 36  Jill Raslevich vs. Eastern lllinois 11/18/1994 77  vs. Robert Morris 11/13/2002
Hitting % .528  Vickie Robinson vs. St. Francis (Pa.) 10/27 /1996 Aces 12 vs. Army 9/19/1997
Block Solos 6 Michele Batton vs. Robert Morris 11/13/2002 12 vs. Western lllinois 9/22/2000
Block Assists 12 Tracie Bender vs. Kent State 11/12/1995 Digs 129 vs. Eastern lllinois 11/18/1994
Total Blocks 13 Tracie Bender vs. Kent State 11/12/1995 Hitting % 315 vs. IUPUI 10/23/1999
Block Solos 14 vs. Buffalo 9/27/1992
Block Assists 32 Three Times
Total Blocks 20 vs. Kent State 11/12/1995
Heather Luben Angie Pasquinelli Rebecca Sylak
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Kills 3. Jen Windau 4.21 1993 7. Ruth Boscaljon 38 2006* g
Player Total Year 4. Jill Raslevich 4.18 1992 7. Dawn Kelly 38 1986 o
1. Amy Hermann 513 1998 5. Jill Raslevich 3.91 1993 7. Kristen Meech 38 1999 8
2. Heather Luben 468 1996 6. Heather Luben 3.89 1996 10. Annie Buschur 37 2002* s
3. Vickie Robinson 429 1999 7. Amanda Cindric 3.87 2005* =
4. Colleen Royer 422 2003* 8. Amber Nagy 3.85 1999 Block Assists 2
5. Amy Hermann 405 1997 9. Cari Leslie 3.79 2006* Player Total Year o
6. Vickie Robinson 388 1998 10. Jill Raslevich 3.70 1994 1. Kristen Meech 169 1999 a
7. Rebecca Sylak 365 2000 2. Michele Batton 115 2002* ]
8. Ruth Boscaljon 363 2006* Service Aces 3. Tracie Bender 113 1995
9. Jessica Fraley 360 2004* Player Total Year 4. Annie Buschur 109 2002*
10. Michele Batton 358 1999 1. Lori Longo 72 1987 5. Melanie Pounders 106 2003*
2. Julie Meese 63 1987 5. Vickie Robinson 106 1999
Kills Per Game 3. Jen Kathe 57 1988 7. Annie Buschur 102 2003*
Player Total Year 4. Laura Eden 55 1987 8. Rebecca Sylak 96 1999
1. Amy Hermann 4.62 1998 5. Julie Sabatini 54 1987 9. Kristen Meech 95 2001*
2. Amy Hermann 4.13 1997 6. Jill Raslevich 53 1992 10. Ruth Boscaljon 90 2006*
3. Heather Luben 4.07 1996 7. Dina Hartman 52 1990 10. Kristen Meech 90 2000
4. Colleen Royer 3.98 2003* 8. Julie Meese 47 1988
5. Vickie Robinson 3.97 1999 9. Michelle Pence 47 1991 Hitting Percentage
6. Jill Raslevich 3.77 1995 10. Vickie Robinson 45 1999 Player Pct. Year
7. Vickie Robinson 3.63 1998 1. Vickie Robinson .343 1999
8. Rebecca Sylak 3.61 2000 Service Aces Per Game (429 kills - 126 errors - 884 attempts)
9. Michele Batton 3.51 1999 Player Total Year 2. Kristen Meech 311 2000
10. Jill Raslevich 3.39 1993 1. Lori Longo .78 1987 (322-92-739)
2. Julie Sabatini 67 1987 3. Ruth Boscaljon .300 2006*
Assists 3. Julie Meese .62 1987 (363-122-802)
Player Total Year 4. Jill Raslevich .55 1992 4. Kristen Meech .290 2001*
1. Melissa Lyczkowski 1,373 1999 4. Laura Eden .55 1987 (275 - 85 - 655)
2. Melissa Lyczkowski 1,289 1998 6. Jen Kathe .52 1988 5. Vickie Robinson .285 1998
3. Angie Pasquinelli 1,276  2004* 7. Colleen Royer .48 2001* (388 - 133 - 895)
4. Angie Pasquinelli 1,209 2005* 8. Dina Hartman 44 1990 6. Nancy Winkler .283 1986
5. Julie Meese 1,173 1988 9. Michelle Pence 43 1991 (208 - 61 - 520)
6. Jaime Pirotte 1,133 1994 9. Lori Lyman .43 2001* 7. Jill Raslevich .281 1995
7. Karla Everhart 1,125 2006%* (328 - 109 - 780)
8. Melissa Lyczkowski 1,119 2000 Total Blocks 8. Abby Ettenhofer 279 2005*
9. Melissa Lyczkowski 1,039 20071% Player Total Year (334-108-811)
10. Angie Pasquinelli 1,011 2002* 1. Kristen Meech 207 1999 9. Laura Eden 276 1986
2. Annie Buschur 146 2002* (126 - 49 - 279)
Assists Per Game 3. Michelle Batton 144 2002% 10. Michele Batton 273 1999
Player Total Year 4. Tracie Bender 141 1995 (358 - 99 - 948)
1. Melissa Lyczkowski 12.26 1999 5. Vickie Robinson 137 1999
2. Melissa Lyczkowski 11.61 1998 6. Annie Buschur 134 2003* Total Attempts
3. Angie Pasquinelli 11.10 2004* 7. Melanie Pounders 130 2003* Player Total Year
4. Angie Pasquinelli 11.09 2005%* 8. Ruth Boscaljon 128 2006* 1. Amy Hermann 1,307 1998
5. Melissa Lyczkowski 10.97 2000 9. Kristen Meech 123 2000 2. Heather Luben 1,247 1996
6. Jaime Pirotte 10.67 1995 9. Michele Pence 123 1991 3. Ebony Barbosa 1,109 2006*
7. Melissa Lyczkowski 10.60 2001* 4. Colleen Royer 1,041  2003*
8. Karla Everhart 10.32 2006* Total Blocks Per Game 5. Melanie Pounders 1,026 2004*
9. Jaime Pirotte 10.30 1994 Player Total Year 6. Amy Hermann 1,020 1997
10. Julie Meese 9.09 1988 1. Kristen Meech 1.92 1999 7. Michele Batton 948 1999
2. Tracie Bender 1.34 1995 7. Jen Windau 948 1993
Digs 3. Annie Buschur 1.28 2003* 9. Amber Nagy 929 1999
Player Total Year 4. Vickie Robinson 1.27 1999 10. Kristen Meech 911 2000
1. Heather Luben 448 1996 5. Michele Batton 1.24 2002%
2. Jen Windau 446 1993 6. Melanie Pounders 1.23 2003* Games Played
3. Jill Raslevich 431 1995 7. Annie Buschur 1.22 2002% Player Total Year
4. Amber Nagy 412 1999 7. Kristen Meech 1.22 2000 1. Dina Hartman 129 1989
5. Jill Raslevich 405 1992 9. Kristen Meech 1.21 2001* 1. Dina Hartman 129 1988
6. Amanda Cindric 395 2005* 10. Rebecca Sylak 1.20 1999 1. Julie Meese 129 1988
7. Amy Hermann 391 1998 4. Lavra Eden 126 1988
8. Jill Raslevich 389 1994 Solo Blocks 5. Lana Fairchild 125 1989
9. Katie Wright 381 1998 Player Total Year 6. Lori Longo 124 1988
10. Tina Gregory 370 1994 1. Dina Hartman 53 1989 7. Julie Meese 122 1989
2. Dina Hartman 46 1987 8. Annie Buschur 120 2002*
Digs Per Game 2. Michelle Pence 46 1991 9. Dina Hartman 119 1990
Player Total Year 4. Laura Eden 45 1986 9. Sandy Stieber 119 1990
1. Jill Raslevich 4.95 1995 5. Laura Eden 43 1988 * - indicates rally-scoring seasons.
2. Heather Luben 4.23 1995 6. Dina Hartman 41 1990
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Career Records

Kills
Player
1. Vickie Robinson

2. Amy Hermann
3. Jill Raslevich

4. Rebecca Sylak
5. Kristen Meech
6. Colleen Royer
7. Heather Luben
8. Annie Buschur

9. Cindy Neubauer
10. Amber Nagy

Kills Per Game
Player

1. Vickie Robinson
2. Amy Hermann
3. Jill Raslevich
4. Colleen Royer
5. Heather Luben
6. Angie May

7. Rebecca Sylak
8. Kristen Meech
9. Annie Buschur
10. Amber Nagy

Assists

Player

1. Melissa Lyczkowski
2. Angie Pasquinelli
3. Jaime Pirotte

4. Julie Meese

5. Tina Gregory

6. Tamara Rudy

7. Karla Everhart
8. Beth Boscarelli
9. Lana Fairchild
10. Kelly Gager

Assists Per Game
Player

1. Melissa Lyczkowski
2. Angie Pasquinelli
3. Jaime Pirotte

4. Karla Everhart
5. Kelly Gager

6. Julie Meese

7. Anna Quatraro
8. Tina Gregory

9. Tamara Rudy
10. Beth Boscarelli

Total
1,408
1,371
1,132
1,096
1,055
1,045
1,020
1,005
896
886

Total
3.33
3.22
3.16
3.15
3.08
2.83
2.68
2.49
2.45
2.38

Total
4,820
4,028
3,724
2,417
2,176
1,389
1,182
1,071
880
618

Total
11.39
9.61
9.60
8.76
5.42
5.31
5.30
5.08
4.47
4.06

Years
1996-99
1994-98
1992-95
1997-01
1998-01
2000-03
1993-96
2000-03
1992-95
1997-00

Years
1996-99
1994-98
1992-95
2000-03
1993-96
1994-95
1997-01
1998-01
2000-03
1997-00

Years
1998-01
2002-05
1993-96
1986-89
1991-94
1996-99

2005-Pres.
2000-03
1987-90
1988-91

Years
1998-01
2002-05
1996-96

2005-Pres.
1988-91
1986-89
1982-85
1991-94
1996-99
2000-03

S e e

Vickie Robinson

Digs
Player

1.

Jill Raslevich

2. Cari Leslie

3. Vickie Robinson
4. Amber Nagy

5. Amanda Cindric
6.
7
8
9
1

Amy Hermann

. Tina Gregory

. Jen Windau

. Heather Luben

0. Melissa Lyczkowski

Digs Per Game
Player

Service Aces Per Game

VOPONOCU AWM=

. Jill Raslevich

. Heather Luben
. Amber Nagy

. Angie May

. Cari Leslie

Jen Windau

. Amanda Cindric
. Vickie Robinson
. Amy Hermann

. Katie Wright

. Lori Longo

. Dina Hartman

. Julie Meese

. Jen Kathe

. Angie Pasquinelli
. Jill Raslevich

. Julie Sabatini

. Laura Eden

. Vickie Robinson
0. Amy Hermann

Player

VONNOUAWN—

. Julie Sabatini
. Angie May

. Lori Longo

. Jen Kathe

. Jill Raslevich

Dina Hartman

. Laura Eden

. Colleen Royer

. Angie Pasquinelli
. Julie Meese

Total

1,495
1,244
1,193
1,186
1,182
1,180
1,168
1,167
1,156
1,109

Total
4.18
3.49
3.17
3.15
3.13
3.06
2.99
2.82
277
277

Total
165
156
139
133
128
124
122
122
119
118

Years
1992-95
2003-06
1996-99
1997-00
2003-06
1994-98
1991-94
1990-93
1993-96
1998-01

Years
1992-95
1993-96
1997-00
1994-95
2003-06
1990-93
2003-06
1996-99
1994-98
1995-98

Years
1986-89
1987-90
1986-89
1986-89
2002-05
1992-95
1984-97
1986-88
1996-99
1994-98

Years
1984-87
1994-95
1986-89
1986-89
1992-95
1987-90
1985-88
2000-03
2002-05
1986-89

Melissa Lyczkowski

Total Blocks
Player

1. Kristen Meech
2. Annie Buschur
3. Dina Hartman
4. Vickie Robinson
5. Rebecca Sylak
6. Tracie Bender
7. Amy Hermann
8. Michele Batton
9. Laura Eden

1

0. Melanie Pounders

Total
562
477
420
405
363
281
274
265
261
242

Total Blocks Per Game

Player

. Kristen Meech

. Annie Buschur

. Ruth Boscaljon

. Vickie Robinson
. Dina Hartman

. Rebecca Sylak

. Michelle Pence

. Angie May

. Kristi Reckenwalt
10. Michele Batton

VONOCONWND=—

Block Solos
Player

. Dina Hartman

. Kristen Meech

. Laura Eden

. Annie Buschur

. Vickie Robinson
. Tracie Bender

. Michelle Pence
. Sandy Stieber
. Kristi Reckenwalt
10. Amy Hermann

VoONOCONWND=—

Block Assists
Player

1. Kristen Meech
2. Annie Buschur

3. Rebecca Sylak

4. Vickie Robinson
5. Dina Hartman

6. Amy Hermann

7. Michele Batton

8. Tracie Bender

9. Melanie Pounders
10. Katie Shea

Total
1.37
1.17
1.15

Total

Years
1998-01
2000-03
1987-90
1996-99
1997-01
1992-95
1994-98
1999-02
1985-88
2001-04

Years
1998-01
2000-03

2006-Pres.
1996-99
1987-90
1997-01
1988-92
1994-95
1989-90
1999-2002

Years
1987-90
1998-01
1985-88
2000-03
1996-99
1992-95
1988-92
1988-91
1989-90
1994-98

Years
1998-01
2000-03
1997-01
1996-99
1987-90
1994-98
1999-02
1992-95
2001-04
2002-05

Kristen Meech
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Hitting Percentage Miscellaneous Records 0
Player Pct. Years =
1. Vickie Robinson 277 1996-99 25+ Kills Match ®
(1,408 kills - 497 errors - 3,289 attempts) 31, Jessica Fraley vs. Canisius 8/28/04 2
2. Kristen Meech 267 1998-01 30, Amy Hermann vs. Niagara 9/19/98 ~
(1,055 - 351 - 2,636) 30, Amy Hermann vs. Western lllinois 10/31/98 4
3. Jill Raslevich .248 1992-95 29, Jill Raslevich vs. Western lllinois 11/13/92 °
(1,132 - 418 -2,877) 28, Ruth Boscaljon vs. Canisius 9/1/06 o
4. Laura Eden 244 1985-88 27, Rebecca Sylak vs. Valparaiso 10/7/00 o
(628 - 266 - 1,615) 27, Amy Hermann vs. IUPUI 10/9/98
5. Michele Batton .240 1999-02 27, Heather Luben vs. Central Connecticut State 11/2/96
(744 - 256 - 2,090) 27, Heather Luben vs. Wagner 10/5/96
6. Amy Hermann 236 1994-98 26, Colleen Royer vs. Binghamton 9/13/03
(1,371 - 559 - 3,437) 26, Nickole Kennedy vs. Robert Morris 11/13/02
7. Annie Buschur 229 2000-03 26, Amy Hermann vs. Cleveland State 9/27/98
(1,005 - 409 - 2,608) 26, Amy Hermann vs. Buffalo 9/18/98
7. Rebecca Sylak 229 1997-01 26, Heather Luben vs. Akron 10/15/96
(1,096 - 430 - 2,913) 26, Jen Windau vs. Buffalo 10/22/93
9. Amber Nagy .228 1997-00 25, Abby Ettenhofer vs. UIC 11/12/05
(886 - 287 - 2,632) 25, Colleen Royer vs. Wright State 10/10/03
10. Sandy Stieber 224 1988-91 25, Colleen Royer vs. IPFW 11/11/01
(798 - 334 - 2,073)

20 Kills, 20 Digs Match
Total Attempts Colleen Royer 25 K, 24 D vs. Wright State 10/10/03
Player Total Years Colleen Royer 20 K, 21 D vs. Wright State 11/8/03
1. Amy Hermann 3,437 1994-98 Colleen Royer 23 K, 21 D vs. Butler 11/7/03
2. Vickie Robinson 3,289 1993-96 Melanie Pounders 22K, 21 D vs. Butler 10/18/02
3. Cari Leslie 2,931 2003-06 Vickie Robinson 20 K, 20 D vs. St. Peter’s 9/17/99
4. Rebecca Sylak 2,913 1997-01 Amy Hermann 27 K, 21 D vs. IUPUI 10/9/98
5. Jill Raslevich 2,877 1992-95 Amy Hermann 24 K, 25 D vs. Eastern Michigan 10/4/98
6. Heather Luben 2,835 1993-96 Heather Luben 27 K, 27 D vs. Central Connecticut State 11/2/96
7. Colleen Royer 2,720 2000-03 Heather Luben 26 K, 40 D vs. Akron 10/15/96
8. Kristen Meech 2,636 1998-01 Jill Raslevich 22 K, 23 D vs. Eastern lllinois 11/17/95
9. Amber Nagy 2,632 1997-00 Jill Raslevich 21 K, 25 D vs. Kent State 11/12/95
10. Annie Buschur 2,608 2000-03 Jill Raslevich 22 K, 36 D vs. Eastern lllinois 11/18/94

Jen Windau 26 K, 21 D vs. Buffalo 10/22/93
Games Played
Player Total Years 1,000 Kills/1,000 Digs Career
1. Dina Hartman 466 1987-90 Vickie Robinson 1,408 Kills/1,193 Digs 1996-99
2. Julie Meese 455 1986-89 Amy Hermann 1,371 kills/1,180 Digs 1994-98
3. Tina Gregory 428 1991-94 Jill Raslevich 1,132 Kills/1,495 Digs 1992-95
4. Amy Hermann 426 1994-98 Heather Luben 1,020 Kills/1,156 Digs 1993-96
5. Vickie Robinson 423 1996-99
5. Melissa Lyczkowski 423 1998-01 1,000 Kills/500 Blocks Career
7. Angie Pasquinelli 419 2002-05 Kristen Meech 1,055 Kills/562 Blocks 1998-01
8. Sandy Stieber 415 1988-91
9. Lori Longo 412 1986-89 400 Kills/400 Digs Season
10. Annie Buschur 409 2000-03 Heather Luben 468 Kills/448 Digs 1996
10. Kristen Meech 409 1998-01
10. Rebecca Sylak 409 1997-01

Cari Leslie Colleen Royer Jessica Fraley
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Horizon League
All-League
2006 Ruth Boscaljon 1st team

Award Winners

Newcomer of the Year
2006 Ruth Boscaljon (Co)

All-Newcomer Team
2006 Ruth Boscaljon
2004 Jessica Fraley
2002 Angie Pasquinelli
2002 Nickole Kennedy

Mid-Continent Conference
Player of the Year
1995 Jill Raslevich

Newcomer of the Year
1998 Melissa Lyczkowski

All-Newcomer Team
1998 Melissa Lyczkowski

All-Mid-Continent Conference
2000 Rebecca Sylak  1st team
Kristen Meech  2nd team
1999 Kristen Meech 1st team
Vickie Robinson  1st team
Michelle Batton 2nd team
Melissa Lyczkowski2nd team
1998 Amy Hermann 1st team
Vickie Robinson  1st team
Melissa Lyczkowski2nd team
1997 Amy Hermann 1st team
Vickie Robinsosn 2nd team
1996 Heather Luben  1st team
Vickie Robinson 2nd team
1995 Jill Raslevich 1st team
Amy Hermann  2nd team
Angie May 2nd team
Jaime Pirotte 2nd team
1994 Amy Hermann 1st team
Jill Raslevich 2nd team
Jaime Pirotte HM

Coach of the Year
1994 Joe Conroy
1995 Joe Conroy
1998 Joe Conroy
1999 Joe Conroy

All-Tournament Team
1994 Angie May
Jill Raslevich
1995 Heather Luben
Jill Raslevich (MVP)
1998 Amy Hermann
Vickie Robinson
1999 Kristen Meech
Vickie Robinson

Ohio Valley Conference
All-Conference

1984 Sandra Treece

1983 Sandra Treece

All-Tournament Team
1982 Meg Deibel

Academic Honors
Academic All-American

2005 Abby Ettenhofer 2nd team
2001 Kristen Meech 3rd team

Academic All-District

2005 Abby Ettenhofer 1stteam
2001 Kristin Meech 1st team
2000 Kristin Meech 1st team

YSU Athlete of the Year
1999-00 Vickie Robinson
1998-99 Amy Hermann
1991-92 Sandy Stieber
1989-90 Julie Meese

PENGUIN HONORS AND AWARDS

YOUNGSTOWN STATE ATHLETICS

HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

Sandra Treece
(1981-84)
Enshrined - 2001

Meg Delbel
(1981-84)
Enshrined - 1997

Gty

Jill Raslevich Sandy Stieber
(1991-95) (1988-91)
Enshrined - 2005 Enshrined - 2006

Julie Meese
(1986-89)
Enshrined - 2007
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